Company/Private Limited Company dealing in the field of Food 
grains, Sugar, Paddy/ Coarse grains or any other non-toxic commodity. Tenderer should 
have executed in the immediate preceding five years work of value of at least: 

a) 20%of the estimated contract value i.e. Rs.51,20,197/-(in words Rupees 
Fifty-One Lakhs Twenty Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Seven 
only) in one single contract in one financial year. 

OR 

b) 40% of the estimated contract value i.e. Rs.1,02,40,394/- (in words Rupees 
One Crore Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Four 
Only) in multiple contracts in one finical year. 

c) In case of Partnership Company, only the experience of the Firm / Company will 
be reckoned and for the purpose the experience of the Individual Partners will 
not be counted. 

4.3.4 Experience details in the Proforma prescribed at Appendix-VI shall be furnished by

[...]

Cell and uploads the same in designated locations of Financial Bid. Using DSC of appropriate 

class shall effect submission of document. 

B. Tender Fees(Non-refundable) 

The bidder must deposit Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousands inclusive of GST @18%) towards 
Tender Document Fee and EMD of Rs.7,68,030/-(Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty-Eight 
Thousand and Thirty Only)at the time of submission of application through online system 
only through a process as per works Department office Memorandum vide Letter No.17254 
dated 05.12.2017 failing which the bid shall be rejected. 

C. Format and Signing of Proposal: